FORM PTO-1595	05 11	COVER SH	IEET U.S. DEPT. O	F COMMERCE rademark
Office	05-11-	2005	Patent and 1	rademark
			7	
NT04-013A				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	103000	123 riginal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Hauerna		s of receiving party(ie	
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		2. I valle and address	s of recording party (it	_
THOMAS AISENBREY		Name: Integral T	<u> Cechnologies, Inc.</u>	0 ==
THOMAS AISENDRE		Name. Integral	recombinates, the.	32.2
		Internal Address:		. 150 150 150
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No			8 <u> </u>
		Street Address:		<b>E</b> .
2 Notice of conscious		1		
3. Nature of conveyance		805 West Orchard Drive, Suite 3 City: Bellingham State: Wa Zip: 98225		
X Assignment Merger				
		22.61.302.20		
Security Agreement Change of N	ame			
other				
Execution Date: <u>5/2/05</u>		Additional name & a	ddress attached?	Yes X No
		L		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	:			
,, ,				
If this document is being filed together with	n a new application			<u>5/2/05</u>
A. Patent Application No(s)		B. Patent	t No.(s)	
Additiona	l numbers attache	d? Yes X No	•	
5. Name and address of party to whom corre		<u></u>	eations and patents inv	volvedu 1
concerning document should be mailed:	spondonoc	o. Total no. of uppne	ations and patents in	olved <u>I</u>
Name: GEORGE O. SAILE				
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR	R 3.41): \$ <b>40.00</b>	
		·	,	
		Enclosed		
Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVENUE		x Authorized	to be charged to depo	sit acct.
		لميسا		
City: <b>POUGHKEEPSIE</b> State: <b>NY</b> ZII	2: <u>12603</u>	8 .Deposit account r		
	NOTE VIOLE		of this page if paying by	deposit account)
L	O NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief the	foregoing informa	tion is true and correct	t and any attached co <sub>l</sub>	py is a true copy
of the original document		$\rightarrow \langle \lambda \rangle$		
STEPHEN B. ACKERMAN		32	5/4/05	
Name of Person Signing		Signature		
		Signature	Date	
05 GTON11 00000036 190033 11121379				
021 40.00 DA				

**PATENT** 

REEL: 016532 FRAME: 0445

INT04-013 A	For	U.S. and/or	Foreign Rights				
	For By	Application or	U.S. Patent  Present Owner				
	•		Present Owner				
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION							
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,							
ASSIGNOR:							
THOMAS AISENBREY Type or print name of ASSIGNOR							
5820 Wood Sorrel Drive							
Littleton, CO 80123							
USA Nationality							
hereby sell, assign and transfer to							
ASSIGNEE:							
Integral Technologies, Inc. 805 West Orchard Drive, Suite 7 Bellingham WA 98225 Nationality							
and the successors, assigns and legal represe (complete one of the following) $\begin{bmatrix} x \end{bmatrix}$ the entire right, title and interest	<b>ntativ</b> e	es of the ASSIGNEE	·				
an undivided percent (%) inter	est for	the United States a	nd its territorial				
possessions							
(check the following box/f foreign and in all foreign countries	n right:	s are also to be assig	ned)				
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:							

Low Cost Electrically Conductive Carpeting Manufactured From Conductive Loaded Resin-Based Materials

PATENT REEL: 016532 FRAME: 0446

and	which is found in						
x	x (a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith						
П	(b) U.S. patent application executed on						
Й	(c) U.S. application serial no.	filed on					
Ö	(d) U.S. patent no. (also check (e) if fore,	U.S. patent noissued (also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)					
x	(e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to clam priority						
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.							
will t	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment to the conflict with	ent, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or his assignment.					
or preprietand may	nent facts and documents relating to said invention be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will proceeding related thereto and will promptly elementatives any and all papers, instruments or afficient or said application, said invention and said be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose VITNESS WHEREOF, I I We have signed this	signing)					
WAF	RNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of executi	The man Annual Signature or Assignor					
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information							
		Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR					
		Title					
Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prime facie evidence (35 USC 261). Use next page if notarization is desired.							

**RECORDED: 05/04/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016532 FRAME: 0447

\_\_\_Notarization of Legalization Page Added.